WM Magnetic Level Gauges
WM MAGNETIC LEVEL GAUGES
CONTENTS
Description 2
Optional accessories 3
Type code 4
Mini design 5
Standard design（PN6～PN40） 6

3
WM Magenetic Level Gauge
Type code
Code
WM MAGNETIC LEVEL GAUGES
1 1# key    Type of installation 2# key    Type of Transmitter
…/… B By-pass Magnetic level indicator o None LTM Magnetostrictive transmitter
U Top Magnetic level indicator LT Level sensors LTR Guided wave radar transmitter
2 1# key    Functional classification
… A Standard EH Electric-heating design X Other
D Heating jacket design LD Low density design
F Bypass lining PTFE design LR Hanging rope design
S Liquid gas design n ST Hygienic t design
3 1# key   Magnetic Roller Display 2#key    Scale
…/… AP Aluminum housing with plastic rollers X With scale (Aluminum)  cm
VP Steel housing with plastic rollers Y With scale (Stainless steel)  cm
AK Aluminum housing with ceramic rollers XL With scale (Aluminum)  m³or L
With scale (Aluminum) VK Steel housing with ceramic rollers YL With scale (Stainless steel)  m³or L
With scale (Stainless steel) NP Plastic housing with plastic rollers
AS Aluminum housing with plastic rollers Frost prevention
VS Steel housing with plastic rollers Frost preventio
4 1# key   Process connections 2# key    Nom.pressure 3# key    Flange face
…/…/… Flang
DIN … LMB：DN10～DN100； … LMB：PN6～PN400； RF From  B A、C、D、E、F型
… LMU：DN65～DN200 …. LMU：PN6～PN100 RF、RJ、RTJ…
ANSI … LMB：1/2’’~4’’ … LMB：150LB~2500LB； RF、RJ、RTJ、FF…
… LMU：3’’~8’’ … LMU：150LB~600LB
1# key 2# key     M or N 3# key  Thread size
… M...×… Thread or Welding stubs， / M female … e.g. GM 1”
Thread or
G… Thread acc. To DIN, G / N male … e.g. NPTN 1”
Welding NPT… Thread acc. To NPT
S… Welding stubs ×… Key for welding stub-OD
5 1#key   Material and chamber dimensions  2#key    Chamber  Specifications 3# key   heat insulation
…×…/… V Stainless steel 304
HB
…x… D*t T Standard heat preservation
L S Stainless steel 316L
HC
…x…/… D*t/D TE e-Heating and heat preservation
T Titanium Grade 2
PVC
TH High temperature insulation
P PP、PVC、PVDF
PP
TT Low temperature insulation
VPF Stainless steel PTFE-lined
PVDF VEP Stainless steel E-polished
Q Other  Material（HC、HB...）
6 1# key
Distance
measure  range
4
2# key   measure  range
      …/… M  M…
…
L…   By-pass( If L=M,Only M)
 Top (Insertion depth)
7 1#key
type  signal
2# key  signal
type
 3#key   switches  quantity
…/…/… LS SHT N NAMUR One 120mm per unit
LS/d AI m(Cable length)
LS/i SADS
LSA LSV
8 Float
1#key Pressure 2#key Temperature 3#key Density 4#key
…/…/…/… … Bar（Max P） … ℃（Max T） … (316L)  length in mm

closely stepped and is made up from small
chips soldered onto a PCB .
Type code
code
3 Basic type
LT Level sensor
3.1 1# key Electrical connection (terminal box) 2# key Position
A Aluminium B Junction box Top
AD Aluminium  (Ex-design) BU Junction box Bottom
AB ABS
AV Stainless stee
AVD Stainless steel  (Ex-design)
3.2 1# key Material sensor tube 2# key Contact separation 3# key Optional code
… …/… V Stainless steel A5 5 mm HT… High temp（+120℃ ～ +200℃）
A10 10 mm TT… Low temp （-20℃ ～ -80℃）
A15 15 mm
A20 20 mm
3.3 Option: Head mounted transmitter in terminal box
… MT Standard design type XT 42 MH HART® -Protocol type
ML With LCD  MEH HART® -Protocol type (Ex ia)
ME Ex-design typ (EEx ia) MLH HART® -Protocol type with LCD
MLE with LCD  (EEx ia) MLEH HART® -Protocol with LCD EEx ia
3.4 1# key Sensor tube length 2# key Measuring range 3# key Sensor tube dimension
… /…/… L… :Length in mm M… Range in mm 14 Ø14（mm）
18 Ø18（mm）
3..5 Option: Head mounted transmitter in terminal box
… - none, resistance of measuring chain: depending on length and contact separation
Ex Control circuit EEx ib IIC or EEx ia IIC, resistance of measuring chain: 3.2 kOhm ... 50 kOhm
Ex-MU Control circuit EEx ib IIC or EEx ia IIC, resistance of measuring chain: approx. 1 kOhm
MU Resistance of measuring chain  approx. 1 kOhm
28
Ording Example
Code
3 - 3.1 - 3.2 - 3.3 - 3.4 - 3.5
LT - AD/BU - VA10 - ME - L1650/M1500/18 - Ex
Internal circuit diagram
level sensors
blue brown black
100%
0%
WM Magenetic Level Gauge
WM MAGNETIC LEVEL GAUGES
Level Sensors
Basic type
Explosion-proof
29
Type  LT-A…/…-VA…-…-L…/M…/…-…
Technical data
Terminal box A =Aluminium，80×75×57 mm
AB =ABS，80×75×57 mm
AV =Stainless steel，Ø70×90
Sensor tube V =Stainless steel
Contact separation A5 =5 mm
A10 =10 mm
A15 =15 mm
A20 =20 mm
Resistance of measuring chain
Standard design depending on length and contact
separation
Type code approx.1kΩ
Ambient temperature
Standard design -20℃～+120℃
Type code HT   +120℃～+200℃
TT   -20℃～-80℃
100%
0%
M
50
M
+1
50
Pg11
100%
0%
M
50
M
+1
50
Pg11
Type  LT-A…/…-VA…-…-L…/M…/…-Ex
Technical data
Terminal box A = Aluminium， 80×75×57
AB =ABS，80×75×57 mm
AV = Stainless steel，Ø70×90
Sensor tube V = Stainless steel
Contact separation A5 =5 mm
A10 =10 mm
A15 =15 mm
A20 =20 mm
Resistance of measuring chain
Standard design depending on length and contact
separation
Type code approx.1kΩ
Ambient temperature ℃
T4 100
T5 65
T6 50
Intrinsically safe II 1/2 G EEx ia IIC T4-T6
WM Magenetic Level Gauge
WM MAGNETIC LEVEL GAUGES
Level Sensors
Display
Explosion-proof and Display
30
Type  LT-A…/…/…-VA…-…-L…/M…/…-…
Technical data
Terminal box A =Aluminium，¢70×90 mm
AV =Stainless ， Ø70×90mm
Sensor tube V =Stainless steel
Contact separation A5 =5 mm
A10 =10 mm
A15 =15 mm
A20 =20 mm
Resistance of measuring chain
Standard design depending on length and contact
separation
Type code approx.1kΩ
LCD Display 4.5 LCD
Ambient temperature
Standard design -20℃～+120℃
Type code HT   +120℃～+200℃
TT   -20℃～-80℃
Type  LT-A…/…-VA…-…-L…/M…/…-Ex
Technical data
Terminal box A =Aluminium，¢70×90 mm
AV =Stainless ， Ø70×90mm
Sensor tube V = Stainless steel
Contact separation A5 =5 mm
A10 =10 mm
A15 =15 mm
A20 =20 mm
Resistance of measuring chain
Standard design depending on length and contact
separation
Type code approx.1kΩ
LCD Display 4.5 LCD
Ambient temperature ℃
T4 100
T5 65
T6 50
Intrinsically safe Ex ia IIC T4-T6
WM Magenetic Level Gauge
21
MENU
WM MAGNETIC LEVEL GAUGES
level sensors
Ex
Type  LT-A…D/…-VA…-…-L…/M…/…-Ex
Technical Data
Terminal box AD = Aluminium，Ø95×95 mm
AVD = Stainless steel
Sensor tube V = Stainless steel
Contact separation K5 =5 mm
K10 =10 mm
K15 =15 mm
K20 =20 mm
Resistance of measuring chain
Standard design depending on length and contact
separation
Type code approx.1kΩ
Ambient temperature High temperature ℃
T3 200
T4 135
T5 100
T6 85
Ex
（mark） Ex d IIC T3～T6
Ex with Display
31
Type   LT-A…D…/…/…-VK…-…-L…/M…/…- Ex
Technical Data
Terminal box AD = Aluminium，Ø95×95 mm
AVD = Stainless steel
Sensor tube V = Stainless steel
Contact separation K5 =5 mm
K10 =10 mm
K15 =15 mm
K20 =20 mm
Resistance of measuring chain
Standard design depending on length and contact
separation
Type code approx.1kΩ
Display
Display LCD
Ambient temperature High temperature ℃
T3 200
T4 135
T5 100
T6 85
Ex
（mark） Ex d IIC T3～T6
100%
0%
M
50
M
+1
50
M
+1
50
50
M
0%
100%
M20×1.5 M20×1.5
WM Magenetic Level Gauge
Blue
Brown
Black
1
2
3
4
WM MAGNETIC LEVEL GAUGES
Transmitter MT、ME
Summary
Level change signal makes input resistance value into Standard imitate
output signals by two-wire system.
Graphic
Shape Size：Ø44 mm×20 mm
Wiring diagram
Technical data
Failure analysis
32
Supply voltage 11V…30V DC
Output signal 4mA～20 mA  two-wire system
Max load UB = 30V DC 时1000 Ω
UB = 24V DC 时700 Ω
UB = 12V DC 时50 Ω
Zero adjustment range ±5%
Satisfactory adjustment range 75%～100% of total resistance
Accuracy ±0.15%
Exia IIC Three-wire potentiometer circuit
Measuring resistance range 1KΩ～100KΩ
Ex Exia IIC T4-T6
Ambient temperature -20℃～+60℃
T6 Max80℃
T5 Max 95℃
T4 Max 130℃
IP IP20
Structural Form Epoxy resin sealing
Level sensor